



WA Standard Fees Schedule – May 2019

		Level 1	Level 2
Fees Cap (for an individual)	Per week	\$74	\$169

Level 1 Fees Caps is based on the Commonwealth Home Care Packages Program which sets the maximum fee payable by a client on a pension or part pension to 17.5% of the pension. The Level 2 Fees Cap is based on the income limit for the Age/Disability Support Pension.

Support Services Included in Fees Cap

Support Services	Unit of Service	Level 1 - Fee for each client	Level 2 Fee for each client
Domestic assistance Personal care Respite care Social support Other food services (meal preparation at home)	Per hour	\$8	Unit cost
Social support (group)	Per occasion	\$8	Unit cost per hour
Centre based day care (excludes transport & meal)	Per occasion	\$8	Unit cost per hour
Nursing and Allied health	Per occasion	\$10	Unit cost per hour
Home maintenance	Per hour	\$10	Unit cost

Support Services Excluded from Fees Cap

Support Services	Unit of Service	Fee for each client	Fee for each client
Meals delivered at home or	Per meal	Full cost of	Full cost of
Meals received at a centre*		meal	meal
Home modification**	Per job	\$ Variable	\$ Variable
Podiatry (applies to existing separately funded HACC podiatry services only - identified below) +	Per occasion	\$30.00	Unit cost per hour

- * The cost of the meal should be paid for by the client and there is no fee reduction.
- ** A negotiated fee linked to the cost of the job will apply.
- + Shire of Esperance.

Transport

Km ranges/type of transport	Unit of Service	Fee for each client	Fee for each client
Centre based day care or group bus/vehicle transport	Per one way trip	\$2.50	Unit cost
Up to 10 kms	Per one way trip	\$5.00	Unit cost
11 kms to 30 kms	Per one way trip	\$8.00	Unit cost
31 kms to 60 kms	Per one way trip	\$10.00	Unit cost
61 kms to 99 kms	Per one way trip	\$15.00	Unit cost

Support Services that do not have fees

Support Services	Types of support
Social support	Volunteer home visits
	Telecross telephone support services
Counselling, support	Advisory, advocacy
information and advocacy	Counselling support
	Carer support
Other support	Client care co-ordination
	Provision of information
	Assessment and review

This document can be made available in alternative formats on request for a person with a disability.

© Department of Health 2019

Copyright to this material is vested in the State of Western Australia unless otherwise indicated. Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under the provisions of the *Copyright Act 1968*, no part may be reproduced or re-used for any purposes whatsoever without written permission of the State of Western Australia.

Income Ranges as at May 2019

Status	Level 1	Level 2	
Single	Up to \$54,879.50	More than \$54,879.50	
Couple Combined	Up to \$89,245	More than \$89,245	

Note: Income Levels are based on the maximum income for full Aged Pension, part Aged Pension (indexed in March and September each year) and equivalent income.

Title:	WA Standard Fees Schedule – May 2019		
Contact:	haccwa@health.wa.gov.au		
Directorate:	Purchasing and Contracting		
Version:	4	Date Published:	May 2019
Date of Last Review:	May 2019	Date Next Review:	September 2019

This document can be made available in alternative formats on request for a person with a disability.

© Department of Health 2019

Copyright to this material is vested in the State of Western Australia unless otherwise indicated. Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under the provisions of the *Copyright Act 1968*, no part may be reproduced or re-used for any purposes whatsoever without written permission of the State of Western Australia.